
2025 MHS Fall Sports Schedules 

FOOTBALL VAR/JV/JV2 
Varsity at 7pm - JV/JV2 at 5pm unless noted 

Fri, Aug. 15  Varsity Scrimmage @ Darlington - 6pm 

Fri, Aug. 22  VARSITY VS LODI (HOME) 

Mon, Aug. 25  JV2 @ Lodi 

Th, Aug. 28  JV2/JV VS MT. HOREB (HOME - 5/7PM) 

Fri, Aug. 29  Varsity @ Mt. Horeb  

Fri, Sept. 5  VARSITY VS JEFFERSON (HOME) 

Mon, Sept. 8  JV2/JV @ Jefferson - 4:30/6:30pm 

Fri, Sept. 12  Varsity @ Edgerton 

Mon, Sept. 15  JV2 VS EDGERTON (HOME - 4:45PM) 

Fri, Sept. 19  VARSITY VS WHITEWATER (HOME) 

Mon, Sept. 22  JV2 @ Whitewater - 4:45pm 

Fri, Sept. 26  Varsity @ McFarland 

Mon, Sept. 29  JV2 VS MCFARLAND (HOME - 6PM) 

Fri, Oct. 3  VARSITY VS DELAVAN-DARIEN (HOME) 

Mon, Oct. 6  JV2 @ Delavan-Darien 

Fri, Oct. 10  VARSITY VS EVANSVILLE (HOME—HOMECOMING) 

Mon, Oct. 13  JV2 @ Evansville 

Fri, Oct. 17  Varsity @ East Troy 

Mon, Oct. 20  JV2 vs East Troy (Home - 4:45pm) 

Fri/Sat, Oct. 24-25 Level One Playoffs 

Fri/Sat, Oct. 31-Nov. 1 Level Two Playoffs 

Fri/Sat, Nov. 7-8 Sectional Championship 

Fri/Sat, Nov. 14-15 State Semi-Final 

Th/Fri, Nov. 20-21 WIAA State Championship 

 

GIRLS’ & BOYS’ VAR/JV CROSS COUNTRY 

Tues, Sept. 2  MONROE BRUESS INVITE (HOME) - 4:15PM 

Sat, Sept. 6  JV/Varsity Invite @ Verona - 8:30am 

Sat, Sept. 13  Varsity Invite @ River Valley, Spring Green GC - 8:30am 

Th, Sept. 18  Varsity Invite @ Boscobel, Kronshage Park - 7:15pm 

Sat, Sept. 27  JV/Varsity Invite @ Janesville Craig, Blackhawk GC - 9am 

Sat, Oct. 4  Varsity Invite @ Platteville - 8am 

Sat, Oct. 11  Varsity Invite @ Albany, Baertschi Farm - 9am 

Th, Oct. 16  JV/Varsity RV Conf Meet @ UW-Whitewater - 4pm 

Fri/Sat, Oct. 24-25 Sectionals 

Sat, Nov. 1  WIAA State 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BOYS’ VAR/JV SOCCER 
JV Games played at 5pm / Varsity at 7pm unless noted 

Tues, Aug. 26  JV/V VS MILTON (HOME) 

Th, Aug. 28  JV/V @ Dodgeville - 5/6:45pm 

Th, Sept. 2  JV/V @ Freeport - 5/6:45pm 

Th, Sept. 4  V @ Wisconsin Heights - 5pm 

Mon, Sept. 8  V @ Janesville Parker - 6pm 

Th, Sept. 11  JV/V VS EVANSVILLE (HOME) 

Th, Sept. 18  JV/V @ East Troy 

Sat, Sept. 20  V @ Kiel - 9am 

Mon, Sept. 22  JV/V VS BIG FOOT/WILLIAMS BAY (HOME) 

Th, Sept. 25  JV/V @ Delavan-Darien 

Tues, Sept. 30  JV/V VS WHITEWATER (HOME) 

Th, Oct. 2  JV/V @ Edgerton 

Tues, Oct. 7  JV/V VS JEFFERSON 

Th, Oct. 9  JV/V @ McFarland 

Sat, Oct. 11  JV/V @ Platteville - 10am/12pm 

Mon, Oct. 13  V @ River Valley - 5pm 

Tues, Oct. 14  JV/V @ Lake Mills - 5/6:45pm 

Th, Oct. 16  JV/V VS CAMBRIDGE (HOME) 

Tues/Sat, Oct. 21 & 25 Regionals 

Th/Sat, Oct. 30 & Nov. 1 Sectionals 

Th/Fri/Sat, Nov. 6-8 WIAA State 

VOLLEYBALL VAR/JV1/JV2 
JV1/JV2 at 5pm followed by Varsity at 6:30pm unless noted 

Sat, Aug. 23  Varsity Scrimmage @ Waunakee - 9am 

Mon, Aug. 25  JV1/V Scrimmage @ Belleville - 5pm 

Sat, Aug. 30  MONROE VARSITY INVITE (HOME) - 8:30AM 

Tues, Sept. 2  VS SOUTH BELOIT (HOME) 

Th, Sept. 4  @ Turner 

Sat, Sept. 6  Varsity Invite @ Brodhead - 8:30am 

Tues, Sept. 9  VS EVANSVILLE (HOME) 

Th, Sept. 11  VS WHITEWATER (HOME) 

Tues, Sept. 16  @ East Troy 

Tues, Sept. 23  @ Delavan-Darien 

Th, Sept. 25  VS JEFFERSON (HOME) 

Tues, Sept. 30  @ Whitewater 

Th, Oct. 2  VS EAST TROY (HOME) 

Mon, Oct. 6  VS CLINTON (HOME) 

Th, Oct. 9  VS DELAVAN-DARIEN (HOME) 

Sat, Oct. 11  Varsity Invite @ Clinton - 9am 

Th, Oct. 14  @ Jefferson 

Tu/Th/Sat, Oct. 21, 23, 25 Regionals 

Th/Sat, Oct. 30 & Nov. 1 Sectionals 

Th/Fri/Sat, Nov. 6-8 WIAA State 

 

GIRLS’ VAR/JV TENNIS 
All matches at 4:15pm unless noted 

Mon, Aug. 18  Varsity Invite @ East Troy - 8am 

Tues, Aug. 19  Varsity Invite @ East Troy - 8am 

Wed, Aug. 20  JV INVITE (HOME) - 9AM 

Sat, Aug. 30  Varsity Invite @ Stoughton - 9am 

Th, Sept. 4  JV/V @ East Troy 

Fri, Sept. 5  Varsity @ Delavan-Darien Quad - 2pm 

Tues, Sept. 9  JV/V VS BIG FOOT WILLIAMS BAY (HOME)  

Th, Sept. 11  JV/V @ Whitewater 

Tues, Sept. 16  Varsity @ Beloit Memorial 

Th, Sept. 18  JV/V VS DELAVAN-DARIEN (HOME) 

Mon, Sept. 22  JV/V @ Milton 

Tues, Sept. 23  JV/V @ Jefferson 

Th, Sept. 25  JV/V VS EDGERTON (HOME) 

Tues, Sept. 30  JV/V RVC Tournament @ UW-Whitewater - 3pm 

Th, Oct. 2  Varsity @ Edgewood 

Mon/Tues, Oct. 6 or 7 Sub-sectionals 

Wed/Th, Oct. 8 or 9 Sectionals 

Th/Fri/Sat, Oct. 16-18 WIAA Individual State - Nielsen Stadium, Madison 

Fri/Sat, Oct. 24-25 WIAA Team State - Nielsen Stadium, Madison 

   

GIRLS’ VAR/JV SWIMMING 
All meets at 6pm unless noted 

Sat, Aug. 23  Varsity @ DeForest Invite - 11am 

Th, Aug. 28  JV/V Badger Small Relays @ McFarland - 6pm 

Th, Sept.4  JV/V VS STOUGHTON (HOME - YMCA) 

Sat, Sept. 13  Varsity @ Lodi Invite - 10am 

Tues, Sept. 16  JV/V @ Edgewood 

Tues, Sept. 23  JV/V @ Fort Atkinson w/Portage 

Tues, Sept. 30  JV/V VS LODI (HOME - YMCA) 

Tues, Oct. 7  JV/V VS MT. HOREB (HOME - YMCA) 

Tues, Oct. 14  JV/V @ McFarland 

Tues, Oct. 21  JV/V VS SAUK PRAIRIE (HOME - YMCA) 

Sat, Nov. 1  JV/V Badger Small Conf Meet @ Fort Atkinson - 11am 

Sat, Nov. 8  Sectionals 

Fri/Sat, Nov. 14-15 WIAA State - Waukesha South High School Natatorium 

This poster furnished by Monroe Booster Club. 
Please help support Monroe athletics by joining the 

Monroe Booster Club. 
Contact us on Facebook— 

https://www.facebook.com/MonroeBoosterClub 


